Mountain West Conference Champ

Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club
Rancho Mirage, CA
2019 MW Championship
Dates: Apr 15 - Apr 17

1 2 Team Scores
2 1 San Diego State 303 295 598 +22
1 2 SanJose State 299 308 607 +31
3 3 Nevada 305 303 608 +32
4 4 UNLV 310 299 609 +33
T5 5 Fresno State 313 300 613 +37
T5 6 Boise State 313 310 623 +47
T5 7 Wyoming 313 319 632 +56
8 8 New Mexico 318 317 635 +59
9 9 Colorado State 321 319 640 +64

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



Start

1
T3
2
T17
T5
T5
T12
T5
T12
T10
T3
T5
T22
T17
T15
T22
T27
T5
T17
T37
T27
T17
T12
T10
T15
T22
T27
T37
T17
T27
26
T35
T27
T42
T35
T22
T37
T42
T27
T27
T37
T27
T37
45

44

Finish

a b~ wN -

T6
T6
T6
T9
T9
T9

T12

T12

T12

T15

T15

T17

T17

T19

T19

T19

T22

T22

T24

T24

T24

T24
28

T29

T29

T29

T32

T32

T34

T34

T34

T37

T37

T39

T39

T39
42
43

T44

T44

Mountain West Conference Champ

Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club

Player

Brigitte Thibault
Fernanda Escauriza
Natasha Andrea Oon
Sara Kjellker

Polly Mack

Tara Finigan

Gioia Carpinelli
Abegail Arevalo
Erin Sargent
Victoria Gailey
Kaitlin Collom
Cathy Liu

Harriet Lynch
Jenny Krause
Caroline Jansson
Chaithra Katamneni
Shannon Oh
Antonia Malate
Darian Zachek
Elizabeth Prior
Lexi Perry
Valentine Lacaze
Kitty Tam

Megan Knadler
Ellen Secor
Jessica Hall
Franziska Friedrich
Fiona Hebbel
Jessica Sloot
Veronica Joels
Nicole Suppelsa
Emma Edwards
Kaylee Knadler
Dominika Gradecka
Daniela Anastasi
Maddie White
Saga Traustadottir
Kristin Simonsen
Reva Morris
Kinsley Bonfilio
Danielle Ujimori
Samantha Hui
Tiana Cruz

Caitlyn Skavdahl

Katrina Prendergast

Rancho Mirage, CA
2019 MW Championship
Dates: Apr 15 - Apr 17

Team

Fresno State
San Diego State
San Jose State
San Diego State
UNLV

Boise State

San Diego State
San Jose State
Wyoming
Nevada

Nevada

UNLV

Fresno State
Nevada

New Mexico
Nevada

UNLV

San Jose State
New Mexico
UNLV

Boise State
Boise State

San Diego State
Wyoming
Colorado State
Fresno State
San Jose State
Colorado State
Colorado State
UNLV

Boise State
New Mexico
Wyoming
Fresno State
San Diego State
San Jose State
Colorado State
Fresno State
New Mexico
Boise State
Nevada
Wyoming

New Mexico
Wyoming
Colorado State

71
73
72
78
74
74
76
74
76
75
73
74
79
78
77
79
81
74
78
83
81
78
76
75
77
79
81
83
78
81
80
82
81
84
82
79
83
84
81
81
83
81
83
92

90

70
72
74
69
74
76
74
76
75
76
78
78
73
74
77
75
74
81
78
73
75
79
81
83
81
79
77
76
82
79
80
79
80
78
80
83
80
79
83
83
81
84
84
81

83

Scores

141
145
146
147
148
150
150
150
151
151
151
152
152
152
154
154
155
155
156
156
156
157
157
158
158
158
158
159
160
160
160
161
161
162
162
162
163
163
164
164
164
165
167
173

173

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

+1
+2
+3
+4
+6
+6
+6
+7
+7
+7
+8
+8
+8
+10
+10
+11
+11
+12
+12
+12
+13
+13
+14
+14
+14
+14
+15
+16
+16
+16
+17
+17
+18
+18
+18
+19
+19
+20
+20
+20
+21
+23
+29

+29



Mountain West Conference Champ

Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club
Rancho Mirage, CA
2019 MW Championship
Dates: Apr 15 - Apr 17

Start Finish Player Team Scores

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



Mountain West Conference Champ

Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club

Rancho Mirage, CA
2019 MW Championship
Dates: Apr 15 - Apr 17

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
1 San Diego State 303 295 598
2 Fernanda Escauriza (3) 73 72 145
4 Sara Kijellker (2) 78 69 147
T6 Gioia Carpinelli (1) 76 74 150
T22 Kitty Tam (5) 76 81 157
T34 Daniela Anastasi (4) 82 80 162
2 San Jose State 299 308 607
3 Natasha Andrea Oon (2) 72 74 146
T6 Abegail Arevalo (1) 74 76 150
T17 Antonia Malate (5) 74 81 155
T24 Franziska Friedrich (3) 81 77 158
T34 Maddie White (4) 79 83 162
3 Nevada 305 303 608
T9 Victoria Gailey (1) 75 76 151
T9 Kaitlin Collom (3) 73 78 151
T12 Jenny Krause (4) 78 74 152
T15 Chaithra Katamneni (2) 79 75 154
T39 Danielle Ujimori (5) 83 81 164
4 310 299 609
5 Polly Mack (1) 74 74 148
T12 Cathy Liu (4) 74 78 152
T17 Shannon Oh (3) 81 74 155
T19 Elizabeth Prior (2) 83 73 156
T29 Veronica Joels (5) 81 79 160
5 Fresno State 313 300 613
1 Brigitte Thibault (1) 71 70 141
T12 Harriet Lynch (2) 79 73 152
T24 Jessica Hall (4) 79 79 158
T34 Dominika Gradecka (5) 84 78 162
T37 Kristin Simonsen (3) 84 79 163
6 Boise State 313 310 623
T6 Tara Finigan (1) 74 76 150
T19 Lexi Perry (2) 81 75 156
T22 Valentine Lacaze (4) 78 79 157
T29 Nicole Suppelsa (3) 80 80 160
T39 Kinsley Bonfilio (5) 81 83 164
7 Wyoming 313 319 632
T9 Erin Sargent (1) 76 75 151
T24 Megan Knadler (2) 75 83 158
T32 Kaylee Knadler (3) 81 80 161
42 Samantha Hui (5) 81 84 165
T44 Caitlyn Skavdahl (4) 92 81 173

Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM




Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
8 New Mexico 318 317 635
T15 Caroline Jansson (3) 77 77 154
T19 Darian Zachek (2) 78 78 156
T32 Emma Edwards (1) 82 79 161
T39 Reva Morris (4) 81 83 164
43 Tiana Cruz (5) 83 84 167
9 Colorado State 321 319 640
T24 Ellen Secor (1) 77 81 158
28 Fiona Hebbel (5) 83 76 159
T29 Jessica Sloot (2) 78 82 160
T37 Saga Traustadottir (4) 83 80 163
T44 Katrina Prendergast (3) 90 83 173

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat




Mountain West Conference Champ

Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club
Rancho Mirage, CA
2019 MW Championship
Dates: Apr 15 - Apr 17

Par 3 Scoring

Par 4 Scoring

Par S Scoring

S. Oh UNLV 288 -1 B. Thibault Fresno 3.95 1 J. Hall Fresno 463 -3
K. Collom Nevada 2.88 -1 N. Oon San Jose 4.05 +1 H. Lynch Fresno 475 -2
J. Krause Nevada 2.88 -1 F. Escauriza S.Diego St 4.05 +1 V. Gailey Nevada 475 -2
A. Arevalo SanJose 3.00 E G. Carpinelli  S.Diego St 4.10 +2 S. Kjellker S.Diego St 4.75 -2
E. Sargent  Wyoming 3.00 E S. Kjellker S.Diego St 4.10 +2 B. Thibault Fresno 475 -2
F. Escauriza S.Diego St 3.00 E P. Mack UNLV 420 +4 F. Friedrich SanJose 4.75 -2
L. Perry Boise St. 3.00 E L. Perry Boise St. 420 +4 E. Prior UNLV 488 -1
B. Thibault Fresno 3.00 E H. Lynch Fresno 425 +5 S.Oh UNLV 488 -1
J. Hall Fresno 3.13 #1 A. Arevalo SanJose 425 +5 C. Liu UNLV 488 -1
V. Lacaze Boise St. 3.13 #1 E. Prior UNLV 425 +5 P. Mack UNLV 488 -1
C. Liu UNLV 313 #1 C. Katamneni Nevada 425 +5 N. Oon San Jose 4.88 -1
P. Mack UNLV 3.13 #1 T. Finigan Boise St. 430 +6 T. Cruz N Mexico 4.88 -1
F. Hebbel Col. St. 313 #1 V. Gailey Nevada 435 +7 T. Finigan Boise St.  4.88 -1
M. Knadler ~ Wyoming  3.13 +1 A. Malate San Jose 4.35 +7 F. Escauriza S.Diego St 5.00 E
T. Finigan Boise St.  3.13 +1 K. Collom Nevada 435 +7 G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 5.00 E
M. White SanJose 3.13 +1 E. Sargent Wyoming 4.35 +7 D. Gradecka Fresno 500 E
V. Gailey Nevada 325 +2 C. Jansson N Mexico 4.35 +7 S. Hui Wyoming 5.00 E
N. Oon SanJose 3.25 +2 C. Liu UNLV 440 +8 R. Morris N Mexico 5.00 E
D. Zachek N Mexico 3.25 +2 D. Anastasi S.Diego St 440 +8 C.Jansson N Mexico 5.00 E
K. Simonsen Fresno 3.25 +2 J. Krause Nevada 440 +8 E. Sargent Wyoming 5.00 E
S. Hui Wyoming 3.25 +2 V. Joels UNLV 440 +8 K. Bonfilio Boise St. 5.00 E
D. Gradecka Fresno 3.38 +3 E. Secor Col. St. 440 +8 D. Zachek N Mexico 5.13 +1
Eagles Birdies Pars

P. Mack UNLV 1 |B. Thibault Fresno 0 |G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 25

S. Kjellker S.Diego St 7 |J. Krause Nevada 24

F. Escauriza S.Diego St 7 |A. Arevalo San Jose 24

E. Prior UNLV 6 |K. Collom Nevada 23

S. Oh UNLV 6 |C. Jansson N Mexico 23

T. Finigan Boise St. 6 |N.Oon San Jose 23

N. Oon San Jose 6 |A. Malate San Jose 22

V. Gailey Nevada 5 |P. Mack UNLV 22

G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 5 |F. Escauriza S.Diego St 22

P. Mack UNLV 5 |D. Zachek N Mexico 22

H. Lynch Fresno 5 |E. Sargent Wyoming 22

D. Gradecka Fresno 4 |K.Tam S.Diego St 21

L. Perry Boise St. 4 |E. Secor Col. St. 21

C. Liu UNLV 4 |S. Kjellker S.Diego St 21

A. Arevalo San Jose 4 |F. Friedrich San Jose 21

E. Sargent Wyoming 4 |C.Liu UNLV 21

K. Collom Nevada 4 |L. Perry Boise St. 20

C. Katamneni Nevada 4 |B. Thibault Fresno 20

K. Bonfilio Boise St. 4 |K. Knadler Wyoming 20

E. Edwards N Mexico 3 |M. Knadler Wyoming 19

F. Friedrich San Jose 3 |C. Katamneni Nevada 19

V. Lacaze Boise St. 3 |N. Suppelsa Boise St. 19

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM

Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat




