

# Mountain West Conference Champ

Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club  
Rancho Mirage, CA  
2019 MW Championship  
Dates: Apr 15 - Apr 17

1	2	Team	Scores			
2	1	San Diego State	303	295	598	+22
1	2	San Jose State	299	308	607	+31
3	3	Nevada	305	303	608	+32
4	4	UNLV	310	299	609	+33
T5	5	Fresno State	313	300	613	+37
T5	6	Boise State	313	310	623	+47
T5	7	Wyoming	313	319	632	+56
8	8	New Mexico	318	317	635	+59
9	9	Colorado State	321	319	640	+64

# Mountain West Conference Champ

Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club  
Rancho Mirage, CA  
2019 MW Championship  
Dates: Apr 15 - Apr 17

Start	Finish	Player	Team	Scores			
1	1	Brigitte Thibault	Fresno State	71	70	141	-3
T3	2	Fernanda Escauriza	San Diego State	73	72	145	+1
2	3	Natasha Andrea Oon	San Jose State	72	74	146	+2
T17	4	Sara Kjellker	San Diego State	78	69	147	+3
T5	5	Polly Mack	UNLV	74	74	148	+4
T5	T6	Tara Finigan	Boise State	74	76	150	+6
T12	T6	Gioia Carpinelli	San Diego State	76	74	150	+6
T5	T6	Abegail Arevalo	San Jose State	74	76	150	+6
T12	T9	Erin Sargent	Wyoming	76	75	151	+7
T10	T9	Victoria Gailey	Nevada	75	76	151	+7
T3	T9	Kaitlin Collom	Nevada	73	78	151	+7
T5	T12	Cathy Liu	UNLV	74	78	152	+8
T22	T12	Harriet Lynch	Fresno State	79	73	152	+8
T17	T12	Jenny Krause	Nevada	78	74	152	+8
T15	T15	Caroline Jansson	New Mexico	77	77	154	+10
T22	T15	Chaithra Katamneni	Nevada	79	75	154	+10
T27	T17	Shannon Oh	UNLV	81	74	155	+11
T5	T17	Antonia Malate	San Jose State	74	81	155	+11
T17	T19	Darian Zachek	New Mexico	78	78	156	+12
T37	T19	Elizabeth Prior	UNLV	83	73	156	+12
T27	T19	Lexi Perry	Boise State	81	75	156	+12
T17	T22	Valentine Lacaze	Boise State	78	79	157	+13
T12	T22	Kitty Tam	San Diego State	76	81	157	+13
T10	T24	Megan Knadler	Wyoming	75	83	158	+14
T15	T24	Ellen Secor	Colorado State	77	81	158	+14
T22	T24	Jessica Hall	Fresno State	79	79	158	+14
T27	T24	Franziska Friedrich	San Jose State	81	77	158	+14
T37	28	Fiona Hebbel	Colorado State	83	76	159	+15
T17	T29	Jessica Sloom	Colorado State	78	82	160	+16
T27	T29	Veronica Joels	UNLV	81	79	160	+16
26	T29	Nicole Suppelsa	Boise State	80	80	160	+16
T35	T32	Emma Edwards	New Mexico	82	79	161	+17
T27	T32	Kaylee Knadler	Wyoming	81	80	161	+17
T42	T34	Dominika Gradecka	Fresno State	84	78	162	+18
T35	T34	Daniela Anastasi	San Diego State	82	80	162	+18
T22	T34	Maddie White	San Jose State	79	83	162	+18
T37	T37	Saga Traustadottir	Colorado State	83	80	163	+19
T42	T37	Kristin Simonsen	Fresno State	84	79	163	+19
T27	T39	Reva Morris	New Mexico	81	83	164	+20
T27	T39	Kinsley Bonfilio	Boise State	81	83	164	+20
T37	T39	Danielle Ujimori	Nevada	83	81	164	+20
T27	42	Samantha Hui	Wyoming	81	84	165	+21
T37	43	Tiana Cruz	New Mexico	83	84	167	+23
45	T44	Caitlyn Skavdahl	Wyoming	92	81	173	+29
44	T44	Katrina Prendergast	Colorado State	90	83	173	+29

# Mountain West Conference Champ

Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club  
Rancho Mirage, CA  
2019 MW Championship  
Dates: Apr 15 - Apr 17

Start	Finish	Player	Team	Scores
-------	--------	--------	------	--------

**Mountain West Conference Champ**  
 Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club  
 Rancho Mirage, CA  
 2019 MW Championship  
 Dates: Apr 15 - Apr 17

Pos.	Team/Player (seed)	Rd 1	Rd 2	Total
<b>1</b>	<b>San Diego State</b>	<b>303</b>	<b>295</b>	<b>598</b>
2	Fernanda Escauriza (3)	73	72	145
4	Sara Kjellker (2)	78	69	147
T6	Gioia Carpinelli (1)	76	74	150
T22	Kitty Tam (5)	76	81	157
T34	Daniela Anastasi (4)	82	80	162
<b>2</b>	<b>San Jose State</b>	<b>299</b>	<b>308</b>	<b>607</b>
3	Natasha Andrea Oon (2)	72	74	146
T6	Abegail Arevalo (1)	74	76	150
T17	Antonia Malate (5)	74	81	155
T24	Franziska Friedrich (3)	81	77	158
T34	Maddie White (4)	79	83	162
<b>3</b>	<b>Nevada</b>	<b>305</b>	<b>303</b>	<b>608</b>
T9	Victoria Gailey (1)	75	76	151
T9	Kaitlin Collom (3)	73	78	151
T12	Jenny Krause (4)	78	74	152
T15	Chaithra Katamneni (2)	79	75	154
T39	Danielle Ujimori (5)	83	81	164
<b>4</b>	<b>UNLV</b>	<b>310</b>	<b>299</b>	<b>609</b>
5	Polly Mack (1)	74	74	148
T12	Cathy Liu (4)	74	78	152
T17	Shannon Oh (3)	81	74	155
T19	Elizabeth Prior (2)	83	73	156
T29	Veronica Joels (5)	81	79	160
<b>5</b>	<b>Fresno State</b>	<b>313</b>	<b>300</b>	<b>613</b>
1	Brigitte Thibault (1)	71	70	141
T12	Harriet Lynch (2)	79	73	152
T24	Jessica Hall (4)	79	79	158
T34	Dominika Gradecka (5)	84	78	162
T37	Kristin Simonsen (3)	84	79	163
<b>6</b>	<b>Boise State</b>	<b>313</b>	<b>310</b>	<b>623</b>
T6	Tara Finigan (1)	74	76	150
T19	Lexi Perry (2)	81	75	156
T22	Valentine Lacaze (4)	78	79	157
T29	Nicole Suppelsa (3)	80	80	160
T39	Kinsley Bonfilio (5)	81	83	164
<b>7</b>	<b>Wyoming</b>	<b>313</b>	<b>319</b>	<b>632</b>
T9	Erin Sargent (1)	76	75	151
T24	Megan Knadler (2)	75	83	158
T32	Kaylee Knadler (3)	81	80	161
42	Samantha Hui (5)	81	84	165
T44	Caitlyn Skavdahl (4)	92	81	173

Pos.	Team/Player (seed)	Rd 1	Rd 2	Total
<b>8</b>	<b>New Mexico</b>	<b>318</b>	<b>317</b>	<b>635</b>
T15	Caroline Jansson (3)	77	77	154
T19	Darian Zachek (2)	78	78	156
T32	Emma Edwards (1)	82	79	161
T39	Reva Morris (4)	81	83	164
43	Tiana Cruz (5)	83	84	167
<b>9</b>	<b>Colorado State</b>	<b>321</b>	<b>319</b>	<b>640</b>
T24	Ellen Secor (1)	77	81	158
28	Fiona Hebbel (5)	83	76	159
T29	Jessica Sloom (2)	78	82	160
T37	Saga Traustadottir (4)	83	80	163
T44	Katrina Prendergast (3)	90	83	173

# Mountain West Conference Champ

Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club

Rancho Mirage, CA

2019 MW Championship

Dates: Apr 15 - Apr 17

Par 3 Scoring				Par 4 Scoring				Par 5 Scoring			
S. Oh	UNLV	2.88	-1	B. Thibault	Fresno	3.95	-1	J. Hall	Fresno	4.63	-3
K. Collom	Nevada	2.88	-1	N. Oon	San Jose	4.05	+1	H. Lynch	Fresno	4.75	-2
J. Krause	Nevada	2.88	-1	F. Escauriza	S.Diego St	4.05	+1	V. Gailey	Nevada	4.75	-2
A. Arevalo	San Jose	3.00	E	G. Carpinelli	S.Diego St	4.10	+2	S. Kjellker	S.Diego St	4.75	-2
E. Sargent	Wyoming	3.00	E	S. Kjellker	S.Diego St	4.10	+2	B. Thibault	Fresno	4.75	-2
F. Escauriza	S.Diego St	3.00	E	P. Mack	UNLV	4.20	+4	F. Friedrich	San Jose	4.75	-2
L. Perry	Boise St.	3.00	E	L. Perry	Boise St.	4.20	+4	E. Prior	UNLV	4.88	-1
B. Thibault	Fresno	3.00	E	H. Lynch	Fresno	4.25	+5	S. Oh	UNLV	4.88	-1
J. Hall	Fresno	3.13	+1	A. Arevalo	San Jose	4.25	+5	C. Liu	UNLV	4.88	-1
V. Lacaze	Boise St.	3.13	+1	E. Prior	UNLV	4.25	+5	P. Mack	UNLV	4.88	-1
C. Liu	UNLV	3.13	+1	C. Katamneni	Nevada	4.25	+5	N. Oon	San Jose	4.88	-1
P. Mack	UNLV	3.13	+1	T. Finigan	Boise St.	4.30	+6	T. Cruz	N Mexico	4.88	-1
F. Hebbel	Col. St.	3.13	+1	V. Gailey	Nevada	4.35	+7	T. Finigan	Boise St.	4.88	-1
M. Knadler	Wyoming	3.13	+1	A. Malate	San Jose	4.35	+7	F. Escauriza	S.Diego St	5.00	E
T. Finigan	Boise St.	3.13	+1	K. Collom	Nevada	4.35	+7	G. Carpinelli	S.Diego St	5.00	E
M. White	San Jose	3.13	+1	E. Sargent	Wyoming	4.35	+7	D. Gradecka	Fresno	5.00	E
V. Gailey	Nevada	3.25	+2	C. Jansson	N Mexico	4.35	+7	S. Hui	Wyoming	5.00	E
N. Oon	San Jose	3.25	+2	C. Liu	UNLV	4.40	+8	R. Morris	N Mexico	5.00	E
D. Zachek	N Mexico	3.25	+2	D. Anastasi	S.Diego St	4.40	+8	C. Jansson	N Mexico	5.00	E
K. Simonsen	Fresno	3.25	+2	J. Krause	Nevada	4.40	+8	E. Sargent	Wyoming	5.00	E
S. Hui	Wyoming	3.25	+2	V. Joels	UNLV	4.40	+8	K. Bonfilio	Boise St.	5.00	E
D. Gradecka	Fresno	3.38	+3	E. Secor	Col. St.	4.40	+8	D. Zachek	N Mexico	5.13	+1
Eagles				Birdies				Pars			
P. Mack	UNLV		1	B. Thibault	Fresno	10	G. Carpinelli	S.Diego St	25		
				S. Kjellker	S.Diego St	7	J. Krause	Nevada	24		
				F. Escauriza	S.Diego St	7	A. Arevalo	San Jose	24		
				E. Prior	UNLV	6	K. Collom	Nevada	23		
				S. Oh	UNLV	6	C. Jansson	N Mexico	23		
				T. Finigan	Boise St.	6	N. Oon	San Jose	23		
				N. Oon	San Jose	6	A. Malate	San Jose	22		
				V. Gailey	Nevada	5	P. Mack	UNLV	22		
				G. Carpinelli	S.Diego St	5	F. Escauriza	S.Diego St	22		
				P. Mack	UNLV	5	D. Zachek	N Mexico	22		
				H. Lynch	Fresno	5	E. Sargent	Wyoming	22		
				D. Gradecka	Fresno	4	K. Tam	S.Diego St	21		
				L. Perry	Boise St.	4	E. Secor	Col. St.	21		
				C. Liu	UNLV	4	S. Kjellker	S.Diego St	21		
				A. Arevalo	San Jose	4	F. Friedrich	San Jose	21		
				E. Sargent	Wyoming	4	C. Liu	UNLV	21		
				K. Collom	Nevada	4	L. Perry	Boise St.	20		
				C. Katamneni	Nevada	4	B. Thibault	Fresno	20		
				K. Bonfilio	Boise St.	4	M. Knadler	Wyoming	20		
				E. Edwards	N Mexico	3	M. Knadler	Wyoming	19		
				F. Friedrich	San Jose	3	C. Katamneni	Nevada	19		
				V. Lacaze	Boise St.	3	N. Suppelsa	Boise St.	19		